

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2060 OF 2002

MEMBER SECY.,DISTT.ADMN.COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUAJAJ HUSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2001 (CC 9728/2001)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)/
Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2060 of 2002:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgement.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

The parties are directed to bear their own costs.

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 9728/2001:

In view of the dismissal of Civil Appeal No.2060 of 2002, permission to file special leave petition is declined.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2060 OF 2002

Member Secretary, District Administration
Committee & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Muajjaj Hussain & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 9728/2001

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2060 of 2002:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
judgement.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

The parties are directed to bear their own costs.

S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 9728/2001:

In view of the dismissal of Civil Appeal No.2060 of
2002, permission to file special leave petition is declined.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]

New Delhi,
January 19, 2010.